GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2667
ANSWERED ON 17™ MARCH, 2022

ROAD CONNECTING PROJECT

2667. SHRI RAJMOHAN UNNITHAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a road to connect
South Alati Road, Kasaragod in Kerala with Sullia in Karnataka for
development of tourism, education and health sectors; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@) & (b) No such proposal has been received in Ministry for
construction of a road connecting South Alati Road, Kasargod in
Kerala and Sullia in Karnataka. Ministry of Road Transport & Highways
(MoRT&H) is mainly responsible for development & maintenance of
National Highways (NHs) and the road under question is not part
of National Highways network in the Country.
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